PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Vivoxid, Ltd. 09/17/2010							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	NovaMin Tec	NovaMin Technology					
Street Address:	13859 Progress Blvd. #600						
City:	Alachua						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 32615						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 6190		61906	943				
Patent Number: 6342		63422	207				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (919)481-1110 O Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. G							
Phone: 919-481-1111 Email: laboulmouna@brinkshofer.com							
Correspondent Name: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE							
Address Line 1: PO Box 110285							
Address Line 4: Research Traingle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13791-2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Allyn B. Rhodes, Reg. No. 56,745				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Vivoxid_NovaMin Assignment#page1.tif source=Vivoxid_NovaMin Assignment#page2.tif source=Vivoxid_NovaMin Assignment#page3.tif							

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vivoxid Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Finland and having its principal office at Biolinja 12, Turku, Finland, ("Assignor"), is the assignee of record of the intellectual property rights set forth in Schedule A ("Intellectual Property"), attached hereto;

WHEREAS, NovaMin Technology, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 13859 Progress Blvd. #600 Alachua, Florida, United States, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property identified above, and all patents which may be or have been obtained for said Intellectual Property, as set forth below;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee entered into the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement of November 9, 2009, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment shall have the legal force and retroactive effect of an Assignment of the Intellectual Property by the Assignors to the Assignee on November 9, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property including, but not limited to, the rights in and to all patents for all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Intellectual Property, including all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all patents that have been granted in any foreign countries on the Intellectual Property, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of international conventions (including without limitation the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, the European Patent Convention and the Common Market Convention), together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the responsible officials of each responsible patent office to issue or grant any and all patents upon the aforesaid Intellectual Property to the Assignee as the

> PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0968

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

The Director of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this instrument as of the dates indicated below.

VIVOXID LTD. By: നാഗംഷ് (signature)

Name: <u>Tomi Numminen</u> (print name)

Title: <u>President and CEO</u> Date: <u>17th</u> Saptember 2010

> PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0969

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Publication/patent No.	Publication or Issue
			Date
United States	US 09/260,081	US 6,190,643	02/20/2001
United States	US 09/690,810	US 6,342,207	01/29/2002
Canada	CA19992272963	CA 2,272,963	04/21/2009

RECORDED: 09/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0970

a